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INDOOR FIXTURES PROGRAMME

  WINTER SEASON 2025  –  2026

Woolgrove Road, Hitchin, Herts SG4 0AT

Tel. No. 01462 420617

  Affiliated to:

        EIBA Ltd, HIBA  
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Company Directors 
Chairman:      Alan Warren                                                          Accountant:       Brian Mills      

                            Jeremy Hill                                                             Secretary:            Ann Fuller 

                            Maurice Burr                                                         Manager:              Lesley Harvey 

                            Gill Walker 

                            Tom Hardy 

Committee 
Chairman                               John Kilmister                                     01707 338743 

Ladies President                 Shay Mumford                                    01462 236524 

Ladies Captain                    Barbara White                                     07719 704197 

Ladies Vice Capt.               Chris Hensler                                      01462 632151 

Men’s Captain                      John White                                           07561 718943 

Men’s Vice Capt.                 Peter Fisk                                             01763 250505 

Secretary                                Linda Kilmister                                  01707 338743 

Web master                          Jamie Claydon                                   07814 596709 

Comps. Secretary              Vacant  

Fixture Secretary                Martin Leggett                                    07739 179678 
 

Printed by The Print Works Royston   01763 852579   www.print-works.com 
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 OCTOBER 2025  

2025 - 2026 FIXTU
R

ES 

 Sat 11-Oct HARPENDEN IBC 2.00pm A 4R MIXED  
 Sun 19-Oct CAMBRIDGE CHESTERTON IBC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 Sat 25-Oct POTTON BC 2.00pm H 4R MIXED  
 Sun 26-Oct NORFOLK PAST PRESIDENTS 2.00pm A 6R MIXED  
 NOVEMBER 2025  
 Sat 1-Nov WELWYN GARDEN CITY BC 2.00pm H 8R MIXED  
 Sun 2-Nov KEMPSTON PARK 2.00pm H 6T MIXED  
 Sun 9-Nov HATFIELD IBC 2.30pm A 4R MIXED  
 Sat 15-Nov GLEBELANDS IBC 2.30pm A 6T MIXED  
 Sun 16-Nov STOTFOLD BC 2.00pm H 6T MIXED  
 Sat 22-Nov HERTFORDSHIRE IBA 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 Sun 23-Nov LETCHWORTH & DISTRICT BA 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 Sat 29-Nov NORTH WEST ESSEX BA 2.00pm H 5R MIXED  
 Sun 30-Nov CUFFLEY & NORTHAW BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 DECEMBER 2025  
 Sat 6-Dec ROYSTON BC     
 Sat 13-Dec CHRISTMAS GALA LADIES V GENTS     
 Sun 14-Dec HARPENDEN IBC     
   

2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm

  

H  6T MIXED
H  8R MIXED
H  4R MIXED

  
 JANUARY 2026  
 Thu 1-Jan NEW YEARS DAY GALA  10.00am H 8R MIXED  
 Sat 3-Jan WARE BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 Sun 4-Jan WHIT HERN BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 Sat 10-Jan BUNTINGFORD BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 Sun 11-Jan LETCHWORTH & DISTRICT BA 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 Sat 17-Jan WHITETHORN BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 Sun 18-Jan BALDOCK BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
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 Sat 24-Jan ROYSTON BC 2.00pm H 6T MIXED  

2025 - 2026 FIXTU
R

ES
 

 Sun 25-Jan WELWYN & DISTRICT BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
 Sat 31-Jan EAST BEDS LEAGUE 2.00pm H 8R MIXED  
 FEBRUARY 2026  
  NORTH WEST ESSEX BA (TYE GREEN) 2.30pm A 5R MIXED  
  RIVERAIN OUTDOORS BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
  BEDFORDSHIRE V.P.s 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
  GLEBELANDS IBC 2.30pm H 6T MIXED  
  CAMBRIDGE CHESTERTON IBC 2.00pm A 6R MIXED  
  HENLOW PARK IBC 2.00pm H 7R MIXED  
  THURROCK & DISTRICT BA 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
  WELWYN GARDEN CITY BC 2.00pm H 8R MIXED  
   
  DATCHWORTH & ST. IPOLYTTS BCs 2.00pm H 8R MIXED  
  NORFOLK PAST PRESIDENTS 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
  WARE BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
  BUNTINGFORD BC 2.00pm H 6R MIXED  
  HATFIELD IBC 2.00pm H 4R MIXED  
  KEMPSTON PARK IBC 2.00pm A 6T MIXED  
   
  GOOD FRIDAY GALA  10.00am H 8R MIXED  
  STOTFOLD BC 2.00pm H 6T MIXED  
  EASTER SUNDAY CLOSED     
  CLUB FINALS     
 

Sun 1-Feb
Sat 7-Feb
Sun 8-Feb
Sat 14-Feb 
Sun 15-Feb 
Sat 21-Feb 
Sun 22-Feb 
Sat 28-Feb
MARCH 2026
Sun 1-Mar 
Sun 8-Mar
Sat 14-Mar 
Sat 21-Mar 
Sat 28-Mar 
Sun 29-Mar
APRIL 2026
Fri 3-Apr
Sat 4-Apr
Sun 5-Apr 
Sat 11-Apr 
Sun 12-Apr CLUB FINALS     
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 MEN’S COUNTY LEAGUE – 4 RINKS HOME OR AWAY  

C
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 Sun 23-Nov HATFIELD IBC 10.00am H 4R MEN  
 Sun 30-Nov HARPENDEN IBC 10.00am A 4R MEN  
 Sun 18-Jan WATFORD IBC 10.00am H 4R MEN  
 Sun 1-Feb CHESHUNT IBC 10.00am A 4R MEN  
 Sun 1-Mar HERTS IBC 10.00am H 4R MEN  
 
 LADIES COUNTY LEAGUE – 2 TRIPLES HOME OR AWAY  
 Sun 23-Nov HATFIELD IBC 10.00am A 2T LADIES  
 Sun 30-Nov HARPENDEN IBC 10.00am H 2T LADIES  
 Sun 18-Jan WATFORD IBC 10.00am A 2T LADIES  
 Sun 1-Feb CHESHUNT IBC 10.00am H 2T LADIES  
 Sun 1-Mar HERTS IBC 10.00am A 2T LADIES  
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 OTHER GAMES PLAYED AT RIVERAIN  

O
TH
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 Wed 15-Oct HERTS IBA v BEDFORDSHIRE IBA     
 Wed 5-Nov HERTS IBA v NORFOLK IBA     
 Sun 7-Dec LETCHWORTH & DIST. v BEDS. VPs     
 Sun 15-Mar HERTS IBA FINALS ALL DAY    
 Sun 22-Mar HERTS IBA FINALS ALL DAY    

  Sun 29-Mar GUINNESS MINI-INTERNATIONALS ALL DAY     
 


